
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/08/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 842,880
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 885,024

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 929,276
1 07/02/22 Sat $23,334,880 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 975,739
2 07/04/22 Mon $10,904,828 $26,378,375 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.8% 5.7% 5th Payment 1,024,526
3 07/06/22 Wed $15,338,120 $35,349,840 $35,000,000 $20,300,000 1.720 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 1,075,753

-3.24% -3.24% 4 07/09/22 Sat $22,578,830 $49,713,941 $48,000,000 $27,300,000 1.761 3.8% 11.6% 7th Payment 1,129,540
3.00% 3.00% 5 07/11/22 Mon $11,231,973 $56,440,272 $56,000,000 $31,800,000 1.761 1.9% 13.3% 8th Payment 1,186,017
2.00% 2.00% 6 07/13/22 Wed $15,644,882 $65,809,298 $68,000,000 $38,600,000 1.761 2.6% 15.6% 9th Payment 1,245,318
4.27% 4.27% 7 07/16/22 Sat $23,542,946 $79,908,124 $83,000,000 $47,100,000 1.761 3.9% 18.9% 10th Payment 1,307,584
6.56% 6.56% 8 07/18/22 Mon $11,968,790 $87,075,702 $90,000,000 $51,100,000 1.761 2.0% 20.6% 11th Payment 1,372,963
9.36% 9.36% 9 07/20/22 Wed $17,109,243 $97,321,669 $101,000,000 $57,400,000 1.761 2.9% 22.9% 12th Payment 1,441,611
7.62% 7.62% 10 07/23/22 Sat $25,336,918 $112,494,825 $117,000,000 $66,400,000 1.761 4.2% 26.1% 13th Payment 1,513,692
6.50% 6.50% 11 07/25/22 Mon $12,746,762 $119,770,385 $125,000,000 $71,000,000 1.761 2.2% 27.7% 14th Payment 1,589,377
3.00% 3.00% 12 07/27/22 Wed $17,622,521 $129,616,661 $135,000,000 $76,700,000 1.761 3.0% 29.9% 15th Payment 1,668,845
3.15% 3.15% 13 07/30/22 Sat $26,135,031 $144,223,784 $150,000,000 $85,200,000 1.761 4.4% 32.9% 16th Payment 1,752,288

-7.50% -7.50% 14 08/01/22 Mon $11,790,755 $150,812,332 $157,000,000 $89,200,000 1.761 2.0% 34.3% 17th Payment 1,839,902
6.77% 6.77% 15 08/03/22 Wed $18,815,918 $161,325,280 $168,000,000 $95,400,000 1.761 3.2% 36.4% 18th Payment 1,931,897
5.01% 5.01% 16 08/06/22 Sat $27,444,396 $176,663,054 $184,000,000 $104,500,000 1.761 4.6% 39.3% 19th Payment 2,028,492
8.50% 8.50% 17 08/08/22 Mon $12,792,969 $183,807,294 $198,000,000 $112,400,000 1.761 2.2% 40.6% 20th Payment 2,129,917
8.48% 8.48% 18 08/10/22 Wed $20,411,508 $195,210,198 $210,000,000 $119,300,000 1.761 3.4% 42.6% 21st Payment 2,236,413

11.50% 11.50% 19 08/13/22 Sat $30,600,502 $212,423,804 $229,000,000 $130,000,000 1.761 5.1% 45.6% 22nd Payment 2,348,233
9.81% 9.81% 20 08/15/22 Mon $14,047,959 $220,762,996 $243,000,000 $138,000,000 1.761 2.4% 46.9% 23rd Payment 2,465,645
6.90% 6.90% 21 08/17/22 Wed $21,820,310 $233,660,236 $258,000,000 $146,500,000 1.761 3.7% 48.8% 24th Payment 2,588,927
5.00% 5.00% 22 08/20/22 Sat $32,130,527 $252,591,280 $279,000,000 $158,400,000 1.761 5.3% 51.5% 25th Payment 2,718,373
4.32% 4.32% 23 08/22/22 Mon $14,654,831 $261,215,696 $296,000,000 $168,100,000 1.761 2.5% 52.7% 26th Payment 2,854,292

10.00% 10.00% 24 08/24/22 Wed $24,002,341 $275,345,629 $312,000,000 $177,200,000 1.761 4.0% 54.6% 27th Payment 2,997,007
12.50% 12.50% 25 08/27/22 Sat $36,146,843 $296,645,384 $335,000,000 $190,200,000 1.761 6.0% 57.4% 28th Payment 3,146,857
14.03% 14.03% 26 08/29/22 Mon $16,710,903 $306,481,080 $346,000,000 $196,500,000 1.761 2.8% 58.6% 29th Payment 3,304,200
10.00% 10.00% 27 08/31/22 Wed $26,402,575 $322,025,016 $365,000,000 $207,300,000 1.761 4.4% 60.4% 30th Payment 3,469,410
8.00% 8.00% 28 09/03/22 Sat $39,038,590 $344,936,645 $392,000,000 $222,600,000 1.761 6.5% 63.0% Total 56,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/8/2022


